







## CA' FOSCARI UNIVERSITY OF VENICE

Temporary Center "Progetto Ecosistema dell'Innovazione"

The coordinator of the Temporary Center "Progetto Ecosistema dell'Innovazione iNEST"

WITH REGARDS to the call for applicants for awarding n. 1 Research Fellowship, duration 12 months, titled "Development of new sensor materials for the quantification of emerging contaminants in water" call n. 233/2024 Decreti - INEST, Prot. n. 283866/2024 published on 17/12/2024 on the University website: <u>link</u>.

WITH REGARDS TO clause 6 of the above-mentioned call for applicants

WITH REGARDS TO the Regolamento per il conferimento degli Assegni di Ricerca [Research Fellowship

Regulation]

WITH REGARDS TO the minutes of proceedings of the Selection Commission of the 17/01/2025

## Hereby decides:

The under mentioned applicants are summoned for interview on

January 28th 2025 at 2:00 p.m. (Italian time) at the following link:

https://meet.google.com/xrc-canj-suv

Following candidates:

Surname	Name	Date of Birth	Score	Admission
D.	A. K.A.	15/07/1995	42 points out of 60	Admitted
K.	A.	11/03/1997	40 points out of 60	Not admitted
T. P.	K.	31/07/1993	42 points out of 60	Admitted

Venice, January, 20th, 2025

The coordinator of the Temporary Center "Progetto Ecosistema dell'Innovazione" Prof. Fabrizio Panozzo